
SATNT .IOI.IN,S á.B B EY+ CO LT E GEVILL.E. AAINN E S O TA
OFFIgE OFfHEABBOT'

June 27, L964

Most Reverend Leo Binz, D.D.
The Chancery Office
226 SurrniE Avenue
St. Paul 2, Minnesota

Most Reverend and dear Archbishop,

To flll the tr¿o vacancies at St. Bernardrs Parish in St. Paul
(which resulted from the appointment of Father Emmanuel- Kelsch,
O.S.B., âs pasÈor of Holy Name Parish near Nayzata, and from the
withdrawal of Father Barnabas Laubach, O.S.B,, who has been ap-
pointed chaplaín at the Reformatory in St. Cloud), I would like
to pTesent to Your Excellency the following two priests of Èhe

conrnunity:

1-) Father lldephonse }Ienninger, O.S.B., who r,rras born in 1934
and ordained to the priesthood 1n !961. Ihríng the past three
years he has been prefecting and teaching in our high school
here.

2) Father Thomas GillespÍe, O.S.B., who was born ín l-937 and
ordained to the priesthood ín L96! et the beginníng of thís
month.

Both of these young príests have been good monks, and I am

fu1ly confident that both will do well at St. Bernard's as
Assistants. I have no hesiËation in recotnmending them to Your
Excellency for the canonÍcal appointmerit end ín requestíng f.ot
them the faculties of the Archdiocese.

If this is agreeable to Your Excellency, I would be grateful
if the appolntment could be made effective as of the 2nd of
July, next Thursday.

tr'Iíth sentiments of sincere esteem and every good wish, I am

Sincerely and respectfully,

rüsz I

fur,"_
BD: je

Abbot
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Tl¡e Rt. Reverend Baldrptn Drrorecbak, O.S.B,.
Abbot
Satnt lohnrs Abbey
Collegevllle, Mtnnesota

Dear Father Abbot:

Let ne acknowledge your letter of lune 27 ' 1964, ln whtch you deelgnate
Fatt¡erg lldephonseWen¡rlger, O.8.1., and thomas Glllespler O,8.B.r ôB
agslgtants to the Pastor of the Church of St. Bérna¡d, 8t. PauI, to repltoe
Father Emrnanuel f,elsch, O.g.B., the new Fagtor of Holy.Nême PariEb, Wayzcta,
and Fsther Bamôbag l¡ubEcb, O.8.8., wbo has b€en tr¡nsferred out of the
Archdlodese of Satnt PauI. HIE Excellency, ArchblshoÞ Blnz, la pleased to
âpprove these appolntments, whlch wlll be effectlve luly 2, 1964.

Please fitr¿ enctosed a ProfeeEton of Fatth to be taken by each of tl¡e new
appotteee. Thé ArchbtehoÞ hereby delegates any of tbe Benedlctlr¡e Fathers to be
the offl,clal wttness for thf s oåth. May I ask that when these are completed. you
return them to thls offloe, ônd present to Fatbers lldephonse and Thonae, the
encloeed Fagellae of Ordlnary facultles made out ln tbelr favor.

Thank you for thls courtesy and wlth klnd regards and beEt wlsheg; I remaln

Slncerely yourc ln Chrlst,

Iune 29, 1964

Very'Rev. Magr. Rlchard P. Moudry
Cbancellor
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SAINT JOHNS Ag BEY' gOLI.EGEVILLE, ¡'\INNE S OTA

OPFTCE OF?HE.ABBOir

Juty l, t964

V..r y Beverend |fr¡r . Rlch¡rd P" Hcudry
The Cfrancer\
226 Sulr¡¡i.t Avenue
Satnt Paul , Mlnnes ':t a 55102

De ¿r l¡lone Ígnor

Farl¡er Arrb<¡t left yesrerday Lo lLtend ¡r meetlng of the ÈlaJor

Superl,.rs iq Denver, artd bef ,re leavlnj ¡eked Be Eo wrlte r'¡
you to thank llte Excetlency, Èhe Nost Reverend Archbiehop, f.or
che apprgval of the appolngtrenBs of FaCher Ildephonoe l{enntnger.
O S.8., ard FaÈher Thomå8 Gllleepfe, O.S.B., aa^ e6sls¡dnts ðL

5t. gerna¡d'g Perlsh ln Sf. Paul, ae lndlcated'tn your letcer of
tt¡e 29 t h r' t June "

Both of thesc yount prlesta made Lhe Profes¡lon of F¡tth befrre
me l¿st evening, and I a.r returntng fhe forine to irlu herewl¡h
A[r er each had os<lc tlre ftofeeslon of Fatth, I handed t¡ each

the Pegcllae of Ordfnary facultlet oi Che Archdlccese shlr'tr vG'J

had er:losed wlth Your.tetter.

Wrth every gocd wl-ah and klndest PersoÍr¡l regarda,

Slncerely and respcct fully,

J¡rhn Eldenechlnk, 0.S.8
8€cre tar)¡

encIs 2
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BEY. go Lf¡(]EVILLE, ¡\ÂINN E É OTA
orFrcE otttflllloffôt

June 25, 1966

t D.D.
The ry

t
sr NNCËO

Mo¡t Reverend and dear Archbtehop,

To replace the'dGcetsed Father Rodertc Atbers, O"S.B., ai Pastor of S¿.
Bonlf¿ce Parish ln ttaetfngtt Hfnnesota, I would ltke to Present to Your
Exceltency for the cnonfcal appotncænt e8 pû8Èor' t¡tlr¿r l¡n¡'r, lol sch.
O.S.B. F¡ther Lancelot u¡ae born ln 1909 and r¡s,Ê ordatncd ln 1935, snd he

Ti"¿ r¿ther wtdc erperlence ln the prleethood, eervtng as asslstant tn
St. Bernôrd'r Parl¡h fn St. Paul, fn St. Be¡redlccre Pa¡tsh ln Ne¡¡ York
Clty, as cottege chaplatn here, ¡3 Pastor of tbe local parlsh tn College-
vll1e, and as chaplatnr ac PreoenÈ' at St. Maryrs Hospltal in Duluth. I
belteve that he wlll do $ell as pertor of St, Bonfface'e Parlsh tn H¿8È1n88'
¿nd I h.ave no heÉttatlon ln recoændlng hlo for the cenonical appolntænt"
tf Ènts te agreeable, ! would be gratefr¡l lf it r¿ere rnade effectfve on June
30. '

-1

If thto f.e agreeable, I wot¡ld leeve Fa-th.er Pere¡FfJ¡ Berres,.-9""!..8., who

has bce.n tn charge of the parteh llncc the dcath of Father Roderfc, ac

.asetstant, and f would be greteful tf Your Excðllency vould approve of
hls revertlng to the st¿tus of vlcarloug cog.lÈor. .

-----
I would like to retrovc o frqn hts poeltfon
as assfstant at St. Bonlface Parfeh tn lllnneapolls, to neoe him paator of
st. Joseph Parleh tn st. Joseph, lllnneeota, ln thte Dfocese. Io rcplace
hiu as es616tånt st St. Bonlface Parl¡h ln Mtnneapolls, I would ltke to
presenr to Your Excellency Father Rupert Schreifele, O.S.B., who was born
fn t9t0 .rnd ordatned ln l@èïvãtrÎil our mlaslon fn
pucrto Rico. a:rd also es a8ststanc st St. Eartholoævr¡ Parish !n t{âyzat¡.
I h¿ve no heslråtlon tn recm¿ndlng hto es esststanÈ et St- BonLface Parlsh
1n lltnoeapolte and tn rcqueotlng for hfo thc f¡culcles of the Archdlocere.
1f thls 1s agreeable, I ¡rould lf.lc to have che eppolntûênt be effectlve on
Aucuet 24.

t ¡rou1d eleo ltke Co reoo hle post-
tlon ¿s asstsÈant et St. cen ealtlt
our Dtreccor of Vocettons hete. To replace htm, I vould lLk¿ to Pres€nt to
your Excellenqy for tho appotntoenÈ as ¿sslstant. åE St. Ecrnard's Parleh,
Felber-Cetetan PaLþck. O.S-8.. rho v¡e ord¿tned on l{ay L4 of. thle yerr'
He spent ¡everel veeka åt SÈ. Bernardra Parf¡h as a deac<¡n l¿sf suær, and

I betteve thar hc r¡111 do good eork thete. I h¡ve no heattatlon in recænd-
fng hlm co Your Excellency for tht¡ appolntment and for the gråDt cf the fecul-
¡ls-e of the Archdlocere. If thfs lr agreeoble, t r¡ould be trateful lf the ep-
polnÈE€nt ss¡¿ neds ef fectlvc.on$!-å..

Wtth Eentl.ænc€ of ¡lncere estêGn add every good vlah, I ao

Stncerely and respectfulty,

BD: Je
Abbot
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ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS

z z6 Summit Avenue

Saint Paul, Miruresota 55roz

The Chancery

May L7, 1976

The Right Reverend Jobn Eidenschink,'O.S.B.
Abbott
Saint John's Abbey
Collegeville, MN 5632J-

Dear Abbot John:

Archbishop Roach has received your letter of May L4 and he has asked me
to respond on his behalf concerning personnel changes of the Benedictine
Fathers and Brothers wlthin the Archdiocese of Saint PauI and Minneapolis.

Archbishop Roach is pleased to approve your appointments of the following
personnel:

The Reverend Mel Taylor, O.S.B., as Pastor of the Church of St. Bernard,
St. PauI, effective JuIy l, L976; the Reverend Thomas Gilleeqig.t-9*S-Ë., as
Assoc1atePastoroftheChurchofSt.Bernard,@iveAugust3,
1976; the Reverend BLane Wasnie, O.S.B., as Associate Pastor of the Church
of St. Boniface, Hastings, effective June 1, 1976; the Reverend Stephen
Beauclair, O.S.B., âs Associate Pastor of the Church of St. Boniface,
Hastings, effectj.ve June 1, 1976; the Reverend Virgil O'NeiII, O.S.B.' as
Pastor of the Church of St. Mary, Stillwater, effectíve August 3, L976;
the Reverend Louis Patnode, O.S.B., as Chaplaln at Benilde-St' Margaret
High School, effective August 3, 1976; the Reverend Cyprian Weaver, O.S.B.,
to the faculty of Benilde-St. Margaret High School, effective this sunmer.

I also note that Brother Dominic Ruiz, O.S.B. and Brother Nathan Lebaire,
O.S.B., are being assigned to Benilde-St. Margaret High School to do
practice teaching.

M/f¡en the new Pastors and Associate Pastors arrive at their assignments, I
¡would ask that they call at the Chancery Office to make the customary Pro-
/fession of Faith and to receive the Archdiocesan Pagella of Faculties.
I tne faculties of the Archdiocese are granted to the priests effective on
I ttre beginning date of their assignments.

The Archbishop and all of us in the Archdiocese want to express our great
gratitude to those Benedictine Fathers who are being reassigned outside the
Archdiocese: Fathers Vernon Mi11er, Cloud Meinberg, Florian Muggli and
Frangis Studer. Their prlestly mfnistry ln the Archdiocese of Saint PauI
and Minneapolis has been most effective and greatLy appreciated. P1ease
thank them in the na¡ne of ArchbÍshop Roach.

ARCH-O10040
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All seems to be well at St. Josephrs in Minneapolis, according to the
reports from Father Barnabas. If it is agreeable to you, the Archdiocese
would be gratefut if Father Barnabas could stay on for some weeks to
complete the closing of the o1d church.

Once again, the Archbishop is extremely grateful to Father Brnabâs--
Laubach for his great and sensitive work at St. Josephrs.

In conclusion, EâV I offer my own personal best wishes to you and to the
Benedictine Communi-tY.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend John F. Kinney
Cha¡ce11or
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ordained 5-27-1964

PROFESSION OF FAITH

With firm faith, I believe and profess all and everything that is contaÍned in
the Symbol of Faith, that is:

I believe in one God, the Father almighty, maker of heaven and earth, and of
all things visible and invisible.

And I believe in one Lord, Jesus Christ, the only begotten Son of God. Born
of the Father before all ages. God of God, Light of Light, true God of true
God. Begotten, not made, of one substance with the Father, by whom all
things were made. Who for us men and for our salvation came down from
heaven. And he became flesh by the HoIy Spirit of the Virgin Mary: and was
made man. He was also crucified for us, suffered under Pontlus Pilate, and
was buried. And on the third day he rose again, accordÍng to the Scrlptures.
He ascended into heaven and sits at the right hand of the Father. He will come
again in glory to judge the lÍving and the dead. And of his kÍrtgdom there wlll
be no end.

And I believe in the Holy Spirit, the Lord and Giver of life, who proceeds from

the Father and the Son. Who together with the Father and the Son is adored
and glorified, and who spoke through the prophets.

And one, holy, Catholic and Apostolic Church. I confess one baptlsm for the
forgiveness of slns. And I await the resurrection of the dead and the ltfe of the
world to come.

I firmly embrace and accept all and everything which has been either defined by
the Church's solemn deliberation or affirmed and declared by lts ordinary
magisterium concerning the doctrine of faith and morals, accordlngly as they are
proposed by it, especially those things dealing with the mystery of the Holy
Church of Christ, its sacraments and the sacrifice of the Mass, and the primacy
of the Roman Pontiff .

SÍgnature

ture of Wi

GÍven at on this the

of

s

ßø

/t4
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August 19, Lg?ø

1O WIIOM IT ûIAY CONCEBôI:

Tl¡is 1s to oertffy that the Reverend Thonas

Gilles¡rle, O.S.ìJ., ls a duly ordalued prieet

of tl¡e lì<¡r:¡an Catlrolic Ohurch and 1s qualifíed

to perforr¡ r¡orriages ln the State of MLnnesota.

SÍn<;erely yours,

Reverend Urban Wagner, OFM Conv.
Vfce-Chancellor

ARCH-o10093
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ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS

226 Summit Avenue

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Vlcor For Rellglous

June l, 1978

Most Rþverend .fohn Eidenschinkr O.9.8.
Abbot, St. Johnrs Abbey
Collegèville, Minnesota 5632L

Peace!

Àrchbl¡hop Roach received your kind letter of May
you preseñted certain priests to be workJ.ng withi
of SainÈ Paul and l{inneapolis.

The Archbishop is pleased to appoint'rFathdi Florian Muggli, O.S.B. ¡\

26, 1978 in whLch
n the Archdiocese

dateas pastor of Saint Boniface parish In HasÈinçts. The effecti
will be ilune 15, 1978.

1'
The Archblshop also gladly appoints E'at
as pastor of Saint llaryrs Church in Stj-
for the appointment bei.ng-Ju-1re I5r 1978

Father Dunstan Moorser O.S.B. r ís appoi
St. Beqnardts parish in St. PauI. ",The
ment will .Þe-June 15, 1978.

These priests will have the f,aculties of the Archdiocese as soon as¡

they tàke up residence in the parÍshes where they will be servlng.
We wilL also have these appointment officially announced and published,
in the Catholic Bulletin of the Archdiocese.

l{e ask that when these priests arrive in the Archdiocese' they make
an appointment to come to the Chancery to meet the Chancellor' Bishop
XinnéÍ, and to receive the pagella of faculties of the Archdiocese.
They wiff be given any marriage certification they will need, to be
filed with thè cterk of court, so that they can perform marriages
wiÈhi¡r the state. At the time of the visit they will also have the
opportunity to visit with the Vicar for Religious for the Archdiocese.

We will be happy to welcome Brother Gord,on Gandy, O.S'.b., transitÍonal
deacon, who will be coming to the Archdiocese in September. Since
there are special faculties for deacons, we ask that he also make
an appointment to come down to the Chancery office to meet the people
here. Father Dick Dorr who is working with t,he transitional deacons
of the Archdiocese, will be glad to give hirn ,:âri! âssistance that
he night ffant during his deaconal experience in the Archdiocese.

nÈed Fs associate pastor aÈ )
effecft,ive date of this appoin-\

s Gillespiê, o.
ter with

ARCH-O10099
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t'lost Rêverend John Eíd,enschink' OSB
June 1¡ 1978

Page 2

s Robert Bluemeyer, O.S-8. ¡
face Church !n-HastinÇs'
1"be iènroved-from st.
!{endt¡ O.S.B. ¡ will be
. We âppreciate very much
ual growth of thÍs local

church¡

In the name of the Archdiocese, too, I wantto thank you for the work
that all of the Benedictines have been doing to buÍId the Church
of God in this Archdiocese. You have made great contrÍbutions to
this local Church by your service and zeal.

Godrs Blessing,

Reverend Urban ltlagnerr OFM Conv.
Vicar for Religious

ò
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sÀiNr MARys clrunclr

SÈptenber 26, ]-.978

407 South Fifth Street
Stillwater. Minnesota 85082

flery. Ur"ban tÞgner
Chancer"y Qffiee
ãa6 Supuit Ave
St. Paul, Nfrt.

pear þ'athe4 Urbanl

o: the phone severa,l d.ays ago r asked ynu about attend.ing a baptism
in a ho4e of a Eember of n¡¡ parish. f was asked to be present,
but nqt to baptize the chíId.. f :reaIly a¡r not sure who r¿i1l- be
Þpptizing the chi1d., either the father or a ü,inis,ter. But I' know

f,gr sqre that I' r'¡as not asked. to (lo so.

Iorl gave ue a reply, but also promised. something in wiiting.

I lqilJ. stop by one of these days to say he11o. I donlt know if
yor4 r'egem,beï Ine or not. f used to be at St. Bernardls er¡d came

äoqn often with u¡r problems with marriage cases. t{e had- some good

ta.Iks.

pas{or
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October 2, L978

ths lsvete¡d fhou¿a Glllcepla, O.S.8, ,'
Churqh of Sc. lfery
407 Soutb Sth Strcet -i

Stl,llwster, MN 55082

Pcacpt .:

Thdqk you for your letÈer of Septeuber 26 tn. whfch you
fadlcatcd Ëhat a parlchloner bcd 1uvlÈed you to co¡ne..to hÍa bone
to wftDêse e baptfea.

Acaórdlng Èo the Church l¡¡v, lt le poerible for pera.lrefou to
b/.gottcn so Èhat a eolenn beptlau can take place 1n ia prfvate
üoos. ttre faec Èbôt thê fatbcr or a nfalster fs gotug to

are aoked Èo be thore only aa a
fon coryletely.

aar pernl.aelöu Lc dcuied for you

I an lookfog fotwrrd Èo reel.ag you aÈ thc offlco wh¡¡aever you ara
fo 8t. P¡u1.

s

û

#

h

I

ì
¡'

)

I

1

Godte blerctngl

,,"Beverc¡d Urbe¡ S. llaglcr¡ O.F.M.Corw.
.i Vfce¡Cbancellor

'i
/

llSlt¡no
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August 4, t98ó

The Reverend Thomae Glllespie, O.S.B.
Church of St.Mary
4O7 South 5th Street
SctlLwaÈer, MN 55082

Dear Faüher Gfllesple:

I have been lnformed that you er€ no longer ln chls
Archdlocese.

Your etght years of service 1n thls Archdiocese have
been a blesslng for the people you have served. I am
sure Èhat they deeply appreclaEe your pastoral care and
concern for them. .

Please accept my or/rn Ehanks f,or all Ëhe good work
you have done here. You have served t,hls local Church
wel1, and I exprese my ef.ncerest aPPreclaÈlon to you
for thaÈ work.

I pray God wLll bless you rlchly in the fuÈure.

Slncerely yours ln Ghrlst,

tfl(/nota t

Most Reverend John R. Roacht
Archbtshop of SalnÈ Paul and

D.D.
Minneapolie
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Attorneys at Law

E1000 First National Bank Building

332 Minnesoø Street, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Office: 612/227-9990 Fax: 6D/297'6543

March 12, 1996

is in need of therapy and has had
Evould like to continue in therapy with

t{AR 1 3 1rl9h

Jeffrey R. Andersonrt
Mark Reinhardt**

Mark A, \Vendo¡f+

Joanne Jirik Mullen

Karen A. Kugler

Teresa K. Pattonfï
David W. Merchant**
Gary D. Ansel

Harvey H. Eckart

Barbaru J. Felt
Gavin S. Wilkinson
Jonathan S. Drage

E¡ic T. Reehl

Mary L. Helbach

Andrew J. Eisenzimmer
Attorney at l-aw
Suite 2200
North Central Life Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Jerome R. Klukas
Castor, Klukas, Scherer & Ingren
527 Marquette Avenue, Suite 1800

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Re:

Dear Counsel:

Slillwater.

Ihas also just disclosø nq! when he was approximatelylears old, he was

@,usedbyFr.CosmosDalrlheimer.Fr.CosmosDatrlheimerwasassignedtost.
Bernard's parish at the time of the abuse.

an initial appointment

, however
Mr.

rnsurance not
cover that therapy. Since both priests are priests of the Order of St. Benedict, serving within

joint request of the Order and

Certainly, we would agree to the
is granted.

the Archdiocese se, I make aI
standard arrange if tìis request

'. t Diplt>matc, N¿ttional Board ol Civil Trial Aclvoctcy

" **Also adnlrtted in Wrshingk)n, D.C. ttAtso ltlnritted in C¡lilirrnt,r ¡rrrl Colorado

".. 
ARCH-010062

*Also aduti¡tc'd rn Vy'iscr>nsin
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March 12, 1996
Page2

As I am sure you can understand, time is of the essence with this request. Your prompt

response is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey R. Anderson

JRA¡tat
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.SENT B'Y;

I{EIER,KTNNEDY & OUINN FAX NO, 6122235483

1- , KLUKAS UIW'

P, 04

61222A545ðt# 3/ 7

Karcn A, Kugler
Tet'¿¡a K. R¡nonfT

onyld W, Mçniht¡rtt
Glrry t). Ansel

¡l¡rryoy H, Ecltf
Br¡rhRr¡.t- fiell
Gxvln $, Willçirrt.r'

l¡nrthan S. Drn¡e
Erlc T. Rcr:hl

Mary l,,llelbncb

The fruquencl, fhe
under the

AtlalIng/lt at Llw

I'(no Fur¡ Nð(¡oú81 ßárl( ãuildÌtrg

Ll32 Minnæ*ol¿ Str'æt, Scint Þul, Min¡¡esotn f5l0l
ollic¿t 6121227-9990 I¡¡r: 6tltzn.6543

Âpril Ë, 199tí

Ierome R. Ktukas, Esq.
Castor, Kllukas, Logrcn & Gtovc
1800 Rerid Tower
5?7 Marquette Avenue Soulh
Miruæapolis, Mli[ 55402

Re; f Father Dalheimer and Fâthsr Êillespic, et al.

Ilear Mr. KluluÍ:

I received yo{¡r proposal for the paymÉnt of counseling
n$furê, atrd , tlte çxt€rit of tha aounselíng ça¡riot

Jcffroy R. An<lemon'tt

M¡rk t(clututrjtM
Murlç A. Wcndorll'
Jrmùrrè Jhik Mullón

cifcumsFnces. Thercfore, we eunot agree to any $et amouilt at üis tiñe bccsuge that
should be ¡ompthing detormined by the truating tlrerapl$ and the paüent, Second, ít is
unred¡stìo to have the trcåffiÈ¡t notes forwarded wÍfh the bllls contemporuteously. We are
wlllíng and able úo *sscmbla, at vu{oue podods, tho t¡c¡rment recods and forn'ard them t¡o

y0u.

Findly, we would a¡xÉe that the paymont of any counseling expenses would nol be us€d
ofÈnsiræly or defensively by any party in connest¡on wlth lltlgation. If theß ts any ultimate

' settlernertt" that emount would be reduced by the aJnount of therapy exporse paid ü0 lhat
dtte,

We wtll in the hêar future be providing you with mo$ detailed informaton côncÊrning thÊ
sêxual molcgtations.

Vcty truly yor¡¡s,

ru,å
leffioy R, Anderson

tRA:jlr

{ ?rl-ri.-.,,.- ir!.,aaFr! ù,r,!t.t ,,fr,,..1t rT¡ ¡,l À.1!,LrÁ.rs
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ANOREW J. EISENZIMMER

LEO H OEHLER

THOMAS B WIESER

JOHN C GUNDERSON

CHARLES M. BICHLER

MsrER, KBNNnoY & QUINN
CHARfERED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SU¡TE 22OO, NORTH CENTRAL LIFE TOWÊN

445 MINNESOIA STREET

SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55 I OI.2 I OO

IEL€PHONE (€ I 2) 22e-l er r

FACSIMILE løt 2' 223'54ø3

WILLIAM ê ME¡ER
(te20.t9gt)

TIMOTHY F, QUINN
( 1 92 r,I 99 r ¡

ALOISD,KENNEOY.JR
(REtTRED)

c

ffi

Ë3
I

q{
u

April 10, 1996

Mr. Jeffrey R. Anderson, Esq.
Reinhardt & Anderson
Attorneys at L¿w
1000 East First National Bank Building
332 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101

Re:
Our File No.: 3842.628

Dear Mr Anderson:

I have your letter of March 12,1996, regarding your client, I assume that
you have received a response from the Order to the request for therapy assistance for your

client. Please let me know what response you have received. If the O¡der is agreeable to

payrng for the therapy, obviously there is no need for my client to respond. On the other

hand, if the Order has declined, it is an issue which I will need to take up with the

Archdiocese.

When you and I spoke about this matter, I suggested that you see if your cÌient can more

preciseþ determiie when the abuse would have occurred. I need to determine that for the

purpose of notifying my client's insurers.

Thank you.

Best regards,

MEIER, KENNEDY & QUINN, CHARTERED

/s/ ANDRE,W J EISENZIMMER

Andrew J. Eisenzimmer
AJE:dmb
cc: Mr. William S. Fallon¡/

ARCH-010088
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,SEillT BYI

JEÉ,OME R. I(LUKAS
¡\RLBN n' LoöREN
SAI'¡DRA r' (iRovg¡ "
MARKJ. PAÞËEIT

}IEIER, KENNEDY & OUINN

4-11-96 I t:00Pll ;

FAX N0, 6122235483
CASTOR.KLL'KAS LålT-

P, 05
b1222:1ÐCó.Ji* +t t

OF COUNSEK
¡OHN E. CASTOR}

r^rjo 
^D#tflË¡, 

trl rtCCoHtN
?.^tSO 

^Dtilft.fft, 
lN ¡rcRlll Dlßgl'À

I undérsÈand
tion r¡hen lt

Aprll 11.f t9g6

tlr, dfef,frey R. Andëtdon
REXNH^IRD)'T & ÀNDERSON
r:loOo First l{atlonal. Bank Euildlng
332 Minnegötà Streat
Ët. Paul, ltl{ 5s101

Rel
CI

cAsToR, KLUKAS, ¡-o-qÅÉN & GRoYE. 
CIIARTT]RED

AffORNSY$ AT LAW
l8o0 RÂlIt¡ I'olvER

J2? M,ARQUE'I'rß AvgNUÉ sourll
uNñSApOLls, MN J5Á0Ê

(612) 33!"8íxs
frx (llþ âlt-?f0F

trhe agreenent forn ¡rtåÊ prevtousl
Eure that

DeåE' ¡'lr. å,ndçtrÉonÉ

EndloÊed arä the orÍElnat and tço øopies of !Þ9 proposed
âgreement providíng f,or paetorat cor¡nselLfng benefltt.

otfíce. would You PIeaEè ats
and uséd bY Your

stands that
consistent wi.th

È the benefitE ara
raspon*fbillty Ue
,rohtt,e iø relyÍnE upon

lleged. lnolôent and your
lng benefÍts are neÊeÊsary.

t also expect that
that St. ilohn's eannot côiln

and hls fa¡n
an Öpên ended

ity wùl
obliqra

haE no lnforrnatlon regarding the planned or
treatuent., lts freguency, coaÈ and duration
a provieion hae been included allowing for
.rohn's, ln fte dlsc¡'etlon.

sL r obJectdon to provld.fng

;å; ; Ï3Ïlärãã;:åT"fl
deo a e various entlTïeE anil
per I Tlvllège attached to those
tre w , If hls decl.slon ls noë to
Þuf,Erìà a clalm, he ls âçsured thât thê contídenÈiality of, those
recorde wltl be respected and mafntalned. St. ilohntE has no
Íntentiot¡ of becornlng invoLveô ln directing or controlling the

rec€mmended course of
You tr,ill noÈe that

rêconÉlderatlon by St,

ARCH-o10078
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.SENT BYI

Mr. ¡ûl'eftr
April 1.1,
Paçte 2

R. Ànderson
996

I{EIER, KENNEDY & OUINN Fâ)( NO, 6122235483
4-11-96 i 3:31FM ; CASIOK,I(LL|L{) Llnq

iÌeröfiá R, Klukag

P. 06
gLaaåv,J ¡vv I .r e¡

ey
1

coufgè of tËeatnent and there ls nO proylsloh !n the agreement
allotring fr¡r that.

;' ilililitl:i:r¡i'iiliï:äã'ir îi*åll'i;ä';iËilrIl'¡iii;:'åk
e*ecuted copy to You.

Thls ut].l elsÖ adviee $ou that Çç¡nbinenÈal frrguranÉGr noú,
CNà fügufance, has deolded to assígn the defenEe of thlé Ìtatter
to rloe Stocco. He anll f ùrtfl bo aõ^cotlnsel f,or St. ilohn'e Abbey.
Ëob stfch rcfl} be representlng Fr. GilJ-espfe and Fr. Dehlheíner.
ff, you have þeen oontacted by cpunsel f,or the two parÍehes and
the-ÃfahdlocEEe of st. FauI,.would you please forward' the
ldentj.tylng lnfornrat,lon.

thäf¡l( lou fof, yguË courtestee.

Ioure very trulY¡

JRKrlen
EnclöðureÉ

cc¡ l¡tber Rehé MsGraw, O.s.B.

iloseph Ëtoooo, Esq.
Àttorney at Law
P. o. Eox 9922
lllnneapolís, MN 55440
(612) 336-2523

Rþbert T. 8tlch, usg.

ARCH-o10079
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.SEI'¡T EY:

I,lEIER, KENNEDY & âUINN

4-11-86 ; 3:31F1[ ;
FAX N0, 6122235483
CASTOR, KLUKAS LAlt-

P. 07
Ê122295483i# b/ 7

ITÍDüqRÀNDUI.T OF àgRETIMENÍÛ

Æ: :'lÊïËî !Ë åfi :¡ï¡îi s äi lËi Ë 
- ïi=ËiiË liËËËrl i =TïlIh#Ïärn'3iÎåo":ÍuiÊ'"ffi:'å:g#iÍ"å"il.tf;l'uÊiln":Ïi"'i,,,,,u

iãt€ãi "ã ãt{oinày u.fefey Ànderéon. flhe partles agrée tt¡at thls
¡{ernorandum and thá future pay¡Íent for counseling expenses are noE
adnlasions of, any wronEful-aät by St. dlohn's Àbbey, íte ralated
organf.aat{ons or âny of lte members ôr any oþhey person and Afê
not adnl¡elble aE evldence of lfablllty cr fault against St'
rTohn's AbÞeyr lte related organlzatlenp or àny of itE ngnþers or
any oblrer person in any legal aqtfon. further, in the event pf
any eettleirent or judgnent rasul-tlng fxon the above referenoed
action whlch incluåes compeneatlon fo'r euch expenses previously
pald ry st. ,lohnrÊ Abbey, the Àbþey trrlll be entltlêd t0 a credlt
to the extent of lts prlou duplfcatlve payrtents,

L St. Johnts
reasonabl¡ gsuneel
ínEurance avaflable
for professlonal

y Lot prevlousty d and future
sÊg

to
lttcl¿ents

1,,tlr
and

abuse prov:lded through Matoh 1. L997
the eum of $2,Eoo^oo. shouldt {t ne

l"n
est

å¡1 ãnaunt not Lg axoeed
abllshed Èhat tbe duratfon

E

and cost of nøqeçsary treatment wlll exceed the gbove
Ilml,tatlone, St. .Tóhn'E rüayr In lts eole dlecretíon, agree to
increa¡e the duratf.on and/or amoutrt of pastoral beneffts.

shall be obllgated to requeåÈf authorízê and

Élhåll gt. Johnrs Abbey be requlred
Pay exÞenees prLnrarLly or exélusJ.ve

ägteemeht to
geneu'ated and lncurued for

ü-:: :fhl:"f,Ë:it*"å":: ;;;iiåL:i Ti="1:=:*i::'räå"ii ;qlafm or rawsult. onry $ecêssary and reasonabre treatment
Axpengês a]1e cover€ct by thfs agfeenef¡t,.

3. rhis ðgreenènt supersedes and extínguíshes ahy other prrôt
agrreenentg and understandlngs between the partfes-relatln! to trrepêyiltðnt-of suah.tre¡tnent, 6xpénseg, rn the event of ån atreementto seùtlè or enùry of a noney juagment rn the above degcribedIaweuLt, thtF Agreement and ãfi o¡rtgatlons of the palrtfÊs
pursuanÈ. to lt EhalI auÈomatÍcally tèrnfÞate u¡less the partles
âgrèe otherwl-se ln wrltíng.

ARCH-o10080
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12-96 FR I I | 09 llE IER,ut,
I

KENNEDY & OUINN FA}( NO, 6122235483
4Jlr-vo ; ij;üzrÍ ; CASToR.KLUKAS LAIï.

4 AIf bllllns should be sent dlreot tor

å.bþot
Eox a01Ðgf. John'€ åbbêy
CoIIegevfIIe, t'lN 5É321,

and eopt ee sent to st, uohnt Ê aÈtorheys of t€oÖrd. Any requ€
for the trea{:rnent províded and
regueets shall be forwarded to

for euppout ÍnE

P. OB

Ê722233488;# 7/ T

sts

of, bft ng
s attorneya.

Dated¡ Aprll _, 1996.

DäÈèdl Aprll *, L996. st. ilohn'É åbbey

By
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JEROME R. KLUKA,:SI...
ARLEN R. LOGREN
SANDR^A. J. Qf,Q\fBe ro

MARK ¡. PADGETT

Dear Dr

cAsToR, KLIJI(AS, LOGREÌ{ & GROVE
CEARTEREI)

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
IsOO R.AND TO\ilER

527 MARQUEÎTE AVENUE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLTS, MN 55402

(ó12) 33t46zl
Fu (ó12) 33t-7508

April 16, L996

Re
our F No. 1 L23

OF COUNSEL:
JOIIN E. CASTOR.

.^IsO Æ)IIITTED N wlSCToNSN
..A¡JO AT¡HITTED N NORIll DAI(øÍA

"tcw¡L TRIAL SPECTA¡rIT, dti''d V
rb Miu¡¡ st¡to B¡¡ Aæht¡<¡

f represent St. John's
tof

. Attorney Jeffrey Anderson has
s claÍns a;1d advisäd that I

Subsequently, Mr. Anderson has
treatment by you and

does not have i to pay the costs.

Pursuant to its policy to assist sexual abuse victins
without consideration of legal liability, St. John's is agreeable
to extend pastoral benefits which would pay for the cost of
necessary treatment.

Some dífficultj.es have been experienced in agreeinq upon and
documenting the commitment to provide those benefits. St. ilohnts
Abbey is cóncerned that the neóessary treatnent reguired by !
I+ay be delayed while. the details of the pastoral
õffiæIing agreenent are beinq worked out. fn the interirn, to
avoidthepossíbi1itythat-doesnothaveinmedÍate
necessary treatnent available to him, St. John's Abbey has
autlrorized rne to assure you that it wil-I pronptly pay your
customary rate for such éervices. Would you please proceed with
providing treatnent on the basis of this conmitment, which will
remain effective until subsequent advance qrrítten notice to you.

ARCH-010082



Page 2

f ex¡rect that a fornal agreement will be prepared' approved
and signed by the various partj-es fairly soon and that you will
be provided with a copy of the saue. In the ueantime, would you
please forward the bitLing statements for treatnent to ltlr.
Anderson's office for transnittal to ¡re. Neither I nor St.
John,s have been authorized to receive any treatment records at
this time.

Thank you for your courtesÍes and assistance.

Yours very truly,

<{ûrYú
Jerome R

\'L(l,r"l,,ut¿
. Klukas

.IRK:Kn

cc: Jeffrey R. Anderson,
Abbot Tinothy Kelly,
Fr. Rene McGraIr¡, O.S.
Joseph Stocco, Esq.
Andrew J. Eisenzirnmer, Esq.

Esq.
o. s. B.
B.

ARCH-o10083
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ANDREW J EISENZIMMER

L€O H. DÉHLER

THOMAS B. WIESÉR

JOHN C. GUNOERSON

CHARLES M. SICHLER

MntBR, KeNNnPY & QUINN
CHARTEREO

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 22OO, NORTH CENTRAL LIFE TOWER

445 MINNESOfA STREET

SAINT PAUL. MINNESOT^ 551O I.2I OO

TELEPHoNE (6 l2) 22ó'l Sl I

FACS¡MILE (6 I 2) 223'64S3

May 2, t996

WILLIAM C MEIER
(t920.t9er)

TIMOÍ HY P. QUINN
(192r-1991)

ALOIS D. KENNEDY. JR
(RETTRÉD)

is enclosed.
and we are

ffi

(Ì
i'ii
\ùl/

rl
g

q'7

¡i

Mr. Jeffrey R. Andersoq Esq.
Reinhardt & Anderson
Attorneys at I-aw
1000 East First National Bank Building
332 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101

Re:

Dear Mr Anderson:

I have not received a response to my letter of April 10, 1996, a copy of which
Since that letter \ryas sent, I have been in contact with Mr

Our File No.: 3842.628

attempting to complete details relating to our clients' commitment to providing therapy

I still need to determine, however, when the abuse would have occurred.

Thank you.
Best regards,

METER, KENNEDY & QUINN, CHARTERED

i S/ ANIDRË.W J EISENZIMMER

Andrew J. Eisenzimmer
AJE:dmb

wcc

ARCH-010101
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\
Attorneys at Law

E-1000 First National Bank Building

332 Minnesota Street, Saint hul, Minnesoa 55101

Officet 6121227-9990 Fax: 6121297 -65 4J

May 29, 1996

Jeffrey R. Anderson+t

Ma¡k Reinhardt*+

MarkA. Wendorf*

Joanne Jirik Mullen

KarenA. Kugler

Teresa K. PattontT

David W. Merchant**
Gary D. Ansel

Harvey H. Eckart

Barbara J. Felt

Gavin S. Wilkinson
Jonathan S. Drage

Eric T. Reehl

Mary L. Helbach

Jerome R. Klukas
Castor, Klukas, Scherer & Logren
52T lvfarquette Avenue, Suite 1800
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Re:

Dear Mr. Klukas:

Encloæd is a bill from relatíng to therapy provided

Febnrary 22, 1996 through May 13, 1996 in the total amount of

I appreciate your offer to provide therapeutic assistance to my client and ask that you please

remit payment directly to the OrJnd forward eúdence of payment to our ollice.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

JRAjtr

Enclosure(s)

I

\

\.

T Diplomate, National Board of Civil Trial Advocacy
*lAlso admitted in Washington, D.C. TtAlso admitted in California and Colo¡ado

t{AY 5 t [9m
ARCH-O10030

*Also admitted in Wisconsin
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JEROME R. KLUrld\S¡"
ARLEN R. LOGREN
SANDRA J. GROVET..
MARK ¡. PADGETT

CASTOR, KLLIKAS, LOGRET.{ & GROVE
CIIARTERED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
18OO RAND TOWER

527 MARQUETTE AVENUE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

(ó12) 338-86æ
Fax (612) 338-7508

3

OF COUNSEL:
JOHN E. CASTOR'

.^ljo ADMNTED IN W|SCONSIN
..AIJO ADMITTED IN NORÎH DAXOTA

rttCl.. LTRtÀL SPECT LLST' øtíñ.d ty

May 30, L996

Mr. Jef . Anderson
REINHARDT &

E-1000 First N al Bank Building
332 Minnesota S

St. PauI, MN 551-01

RE:
My o

Dear Mr. Anderson:

f have forwarded Dr $:AO statement for considerat.j-on
and processingr. I expec will be necessary to obtain the
treatment records connecting the treatment vrith the allegations
which prompted the treatment. fnformation about the treatment
p1an, its estimated cost and duration is also required. !Íou1d
lou please obtain and forward that information or else provide an
âuthõrization so that it can be requested from Ot.Ioffice?

The repre sentatives of the various persons identifi
also need additional specific information
allegations, the tlme periods involved and
situation. Among other things, the insurers a reques
informati-on for the ir coverage deÈerminations.

In view of the fact that these reguests are customary and
necessary, I am hopeful that the Ínformation or authorization to
obtain it will be forthcorning and soon.

Yours very truly,

;TRK: Kn
Enclosures

Jerome R. Klukas

ARCH-O10074
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CASTOR, KLIIKAS, L'OGREI{ & GROVE
CHARTEREI)

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
IsOO RAND TOWER

527 MARQUETTE AVENUE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

(612) 338-862!
F¡x (ó12) 338-7508JER.MB R' KLUKAS"T

ARLEN R. LOGREN
SANDRA t. Qf,Q\y'BT IT

MARK J. PADGETT

JRK: kn

(u+wtmC¿"J^"*

OF COUNSEL:
JOHN E. CASTOR.

.AIJO ADMTITED IN WL'CONSIN
rrÆJO A.DMrrIÐ N NORmr D l(Ûf
.rtcwtr- TÌt L sPEc¡A¡lsr, Gdtu tt

tb Miæ¿¡ S¡r E¡¡A..d¡r¡q

,Junê 6, 1996

Mr. R. Anderson
ANDERSON

E-1000 Flr tional Bank Building
332 Minnesota
St. Paul, MN 551

RE:

Dear Mr. Anderson:

pursuant to its pastoral policy and in restr)onse to your
letter request of May 2gtù};¡, on,fune 5th St. John's Àbbey paid Or.

I's gs''o statement it' furr'
The treatrnent notes and infornation previously requested

remain necessary in order to provide and continue providing these
benefits and to inform the insurers-

Yours very trulY,

Jerome R. Klukas

Father Rene McGrawr O.S.B.
Joseph M. Stocco, Esq.
Àndrew J. EÍsenzimner, Esq.
Iflllian S. Fallon, Esq.

l-/
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JEROME f,,. l(lul(t$-r
ARLEN R. LOGRBN
SANDRA ¡. GROVE. r.
MARK 

'. 
PADGETT

CASTOR, KLIIKAS, L/OGRDDI & GROVE
CHARIERH)

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
18OO RAND TOWER

527 MARQUETTts AVENUE SOUTTI
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55,102

(6t2) 338-8623
F¡x (612) 33t-7508

June 6, L996

OF COUNSEL:
TOHN E. CASTOR.

.AIJO ADUITTED IN WLSCþNSN
..^uo 

^.DMrrr¡f, 
tN NoRTH D^KOIA

...c.¡ul 1ruAL WIA¡.¡SI, drl6d by

lb MiEd. Sr¡b B.r Âryrd¡liE

ftã
lIy

Mr. Jef R. Anderson

E-1000 Fi-rst
332 Mínnesota

ional Bank Building
et

I

st. Pau1, lr{N 55101

Re:
MyF Ie No. LOL23

\l' Dear Mr. Anderson:

Pursuant to its pastoral policy and in response to your
request of May 29th, on June 5th St. John's Abbey paid
$380 statenent, in fuLL.

il

u

Ë I
The treatment notes and information previously reguested

remain necessary in order to provide and continue providing these
benefits and to inform the insurers.

Yours very truly,

þar", 
(.((LJ.'*,-

Jerome R. KLukas
,IRK: kn

cc: Father Rene Mccravt, o.S.B.
Joseph M. Stocco, Esq.
4ldrew ,r. Eisenzimmer, Esq./william S. Fallon, Esq.

ARCH-O10087



Attorneys at Law

E-1000 First National Bank Building

332 Minnesota Street, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Office: 6121227 -9990 Fax: 6121297 -6543

.lli:ri¡tr " ', f9,9,â

June 7, 1996

f Diplomate'. Nntionll Board of Civil Triitl Adr'trc'¡cy

**Als<¡ ird¡ùirrc.d in Washington, D.C. tTAlso admi¡tcd in Californra and Colorado

ARCH-O10029

Jefflrey R. Andcrson*f
Mark Reinhardt**

Mark A. Wendorf*
Joanne Jirik Mullen

Karen A. Kugler
Teresa K. Pattontt
David'ü/. Merchant**
Cary D. Ansel

Harvey H. Eckart

Ba¡bara J. Felt

Cavin S. Wilkinson
Jonathan S. Drage

Eric T. Reehl

Mary L. Helbach

ü

t
rJ
I

\r
g

Andrew J. Eisenzimmer
Meier, Kennedy & Quinn
Suite 2200, North Central Life Tower
445 Minnesotâ Street
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Re: John Doe 194 v. The Order of St. Benedict of the Roman Catholic Church, The

Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis, Father Dalheimer and Father Gillespie

Enclosed and served on you on behalf of Defendant Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis

is a Summons and Complaint in the above matter. I have also enclosed an Acceptance of
Service. I would appreciate your signing it and returning it to me at your earliest

convenience.

For your information, John Doe 194 i

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey R. Anderson

JRA:tat
Enclosures

Dear Mr. Eisenzimmer:

*Also admitted in \ilisconsin



Attorneys at [åw

E-1000 First National Bank Building
332 Minnesota Street, Saint Paul, Minneso¡a 55101

Qffice: 6121227-9990 Fax: 6Dl2y7-6543

June 18, 1996

Jerome R. Ktukas
Castor, Klukas, Scherer & Iogren
527 Muquette Avenue, Suite 1800

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Re:

Dear Mr. Klukas:

Jeffrey R. Andenon*f
MarkReinhardt#
MarkA. Wendorf*
Joanne Jirik Mullen

IGrren A. Kugler

Te¡esaK. Fattonlt
DryidW. Merchant#
Gary D. Ansel

Harvey H. Eckart
Barbar¡ J. Felt

Gavin S. Wilkinson

Jonathan S. Drage

Eric T. Reehl

Mary L. Helbach

JUL I 1996

Enclosed is a bill from
June 17, 1996 in the total amount of $142.50.

Please note that we have requested a copy of all
and will forward a copy to you immediately upon

JRA:jl¡

Enclosure(s)

cc: L.P

relating to therapy provided

s therapy records to daûe

mearitime, I appræiate
your offer to provide ther?peullg assistance to my client and ask that you please remit
puyt"nt directiy to the Or.lnd forward evidence of payment to our office.

Thurk you.

Very tnrly yours,

t Diplomate, National Board of Civil Trial Adrccary
+.Also admined in Washington, D.C. ttAlso admitted in California and Colorado+Also admitæd in \\,isconsin

ARCH-010092
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Attorneys at Law

E-10o0 Fint National Bank Building
332 Minnesoø Street, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Office: 6121227-9990 Fax: 61212n -6543

June 18, 1996

Jerome R. Klukas
Castor, Klukas, Scherer & I-ogren
527 Marquette Avenue, Suite 1800
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Re:

Please note that we have fequested a copy of all of
and will forward a copy to you immediately upon
your offer to provide
payment dírectly to the

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

JRAjlr

Enclosure(s)

cc:

f Diplomate, National Board of Civil Trial Advocary

Jeffrey R. Anderson*f
Mark Reinhardt**
MarkA. Wendorf*
Joanne lirik Mullen

Karen A. Kugler
Teresa K. Pattonlt
David W. Merchant#
Gary D. Ansel

Harvey H. Eckart

Barba¡¿J. Felt

Gavin S, Wilkinson

Jonathan S. Drage

E¡ic T. Reehl

Mary L. Helbach

Dea¡ Mr. Klukas:

Enclosed is a¡e two bills rrofiating to therapy provided to
on May 20, 1996 and June ¡F96'-in tne toat amount of $190.00.

s therapy records to date
mearitime, I appreciate

assistånce to my client and ask that you please remit
forward evidence of payment to our office.

-.!uN 1 9 p96n

ttAlso admitted in California and Colorado

ARCH-o10105

*Also admitted in Wisconsin *+Also admined in Washington, D.C.







Attorneys at Law

E-1000 First National Bank Building

332 Minnesota Street, Saint Paut, Minnesota 55101

Office: 6121227 -9990 Fax : 6l2l2n -6543

June}4, 1996

l Diplomate, National Board of Civil Trial Advocacy

*rAlso admitted in Washington, D.C, ttAlso admitted in California and Colorado

illN , q tqqå
ARCH-o10053

Jeffrey R. Andenon*I
Mark Reinhardt**

MarkA. Wendorf*

Joanne Jirik Mullen

IQren A. Kugler

Teresa K. Pattontt
David W. Merchant*r

Gary D. Ansel

Harvey H. Eckart

Barbara I. Felt

Gavin S. Wilkinson

Jonathan S. Drage

Eric T. Reehl

Mary L. Helbach

Jerome R. Klukas, Esq.

Castor, Klukas, Logren & Grove
1800 Rand Tower
527 Marquette Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Re: John Doe 194 v. The Order of St. Benedict of the Roman Catholic Church, The

Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis, Father Dahlheimer and Father Gillespie

Dear Mr. Klukas:

Enclosed is a of a letter dated April L6, 1996 sets forth
for therapy, how long he and the

of the sessions. Also enclosed is a fee schedule.

\Ve anticipate receipt o therapy records in the near future and will provide a

copy to you at that time.

If anything additlonal is needed to grant complete authorization for payment of therapy

expense, please let us know immediately.

Very truly yours,

R. Anderson

JRA:jlr

Enclosure(s)

tAlso admitted in Wisconsin
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INDTVIDUAL AND FAMILY PSYCHOTHERAPY/CONSULTATION*:
One Therapist (Per 50 Minute Session) $95.00
One Theraþist (Per 25 Minute Session) fi47.50
Group Theiapy (Per 1.5 to 2 Hour Group Session) 947.50
Appointments Cancelled / Missed
(Wittr Less than 24 Hours Notice) Cost of Session

Licensed Maniage and Therapist
Kenwood Professional Building
1111 West Xlnd Street-Suite 210

Minneapolis, MN 55405
Phone (612) 377-9927

FEESCHEDULE
Effective Septembe t t' 1':995

TìSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING*:
Administratiory Scoring and Interpretation:
Report Writing (Per Hour):

GROUP CONSULTATION/ WORKSHOP / TRAINING*
Presentation (Per Hour):
Travel/Preparation Time (Per Hour):

COURT TESTIMONY / DEPOSITIONS*:
Portal to Portal (Per 60 Minutes):
Preparation/Retainer (Per 60 Minutes):

TELEPHONE CONSULTATION*:
With Clients (Per 50 minute hour)
With Attorney/Professionals (Per 50 minrrte hour)

$9s.oo
$9s.oo

$1ó0.00
$es.00

$160.00
$e5.00

$9s.00
$e5.00

$9s.00
$e5.oo

MISCELLANEOUS*:
Preparing Correspondence (Per 50 minutes)
Copying records, documents, etc.
(Per 50 minutes plus 25 cents/page)

*A1l charges are per 50 minutes unless otherwise specified or negotiated.
prepãymentÏor some services; others due upon receipt of claim.
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Attorneys at Law

E-1000 Fint National Bank Building

332 Minnesoø Street, Saint Paul, Minnesoø 55101

Office: 6121227-9990 Fax: 6l2l2y7-6543

July 18, 1996

Jerome R. Klukas
Castct, Klukas, Scherer & I-ogren
527 Marquette Avenue, Suite 1800
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Re:

Dear Mr. Klukas:

Enclosed is a bill from relating ûo therapy provided

Ieffrey R. Anderson*t
Mark ReinhardtH

MarkA. Wendo¡f*

Joanne Jirik Mullen

Karen A. Kugler
Teresa K. Pattonft
David W. Merchant#
Gary D. Ansel

Harvey H. Eckart

Barbara J. Felt

Gavin S. Wilkinson
Jonathan S. Drage

Eric T. Reehl

MaryL. Helbach

on
July 1 and 8, 1996 in total amount of $190.00.

Please note that we have requested a copy of all of

JRA:jlr

Enclosure(s)

cc:

f Diplomate, National Board of Civil Trial Adtaocacy

tlAlso admitted in California and Colorado

ARCH-O10132

s therapy records to daûe

and will forward a copy to you immediately upon receipt. In the meantime, I appreciate
your offer to provide therapeutic assistance to my client and ask that you please remit

iuy*"nt directiy to the or.fnd forward evidence of payment to oúr otfi"".

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

P

JUt I e 199ó

*Also admitted in Wisconsin *tAlso admitted in \l'ashington, D.C.
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CASTOR, KLUKAS, If)GREl.l & GROYE
CIIARTEREI)

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
I8OO RAND TOWER

527 MARQUETTE AVENUE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

(612) 338-8623
Fax (612) 33E-?50E

to assur that required treatment continues to be
regardless of considerations involving

JEROME R. KLUKAST¡'
ARLEN R. LOGREN
SANDRA J. CROVE...
MARKJ. PADGETT

OF COUNSEL:
JOHN E, CASTOR.

'AlJo 
^DMrmED 

N wlscoNslN
..A[Jo ADMITTED IN NORTH DAKO.TA
..t¡vtr TRIALSPECI^USr, ertifrcd þ

rÄo Miø Su¡o B¡rAsæidiø

Dear or.!:
I am enclosing st. John's check in the sum of $L90.00 in

palrment for your services through your statement of '7-L2-96.

St. Johnrs Àbbey hrilt be concluding its init,ial coÍtmitment
for payment of s treatment expenses $¡hen the total surn
of $1 ,íso ís r enclosed payment brings St'. John's
total to $902.50. St. John's wiII also be honoring your recently
received $190 August 9th state¡nent for services through August
sth, for a total of $1,O92.5O. $157.50 in additional pastoral
benefits remain availabLe from St. John's Àbbey-

I expect that the Archdiocese of St- Paul will be taking
over through the irnplementation of its pastoral counseling
program. t anticipate that the attorney for the Archdiocese, Mr.
ãnAi Eisenzimmer, witl be in contact with your offl.ce and Mr.
Àndersonts reqarding the specifics.

August 23, L996

RC
23

Ís belíeved that this action $rill not intetfere with I
s access to your services or your treatment plan- st.
Abbey wiII contÍnue to monitor the progress and rema r_ns

rt
I

committed
available
legal liabi yor ility.

ARCH-o10112
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Ph. D.
96

Page 2

Thank you for your
assistance you are affording

JRK!kn
Enclosure

courtesies and the

Yours very trulY,

Jerome R. Klukas

cc: JeffreY R. Andersonr Es9.
, lndrew J. Eisenzimmer, Esq'
"Fr. Rene McGraw, o.S.B.

ARCH-0í0113
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MBrsR, KBr,,INppv & QUINN

ANOREW J. EIAENZIMMER

LEO H. OEXLER

IHOMAg E. WIESEF

JOHN C. GUNE,ERgON

CHARLEÉ' M. EICHL€R

CHARTERED

ATToFNEYS AT L^w

SUtfE 22OO, NORTH CENlRAL LIFE TOWER
445 MINNEAOTA STREEI

sarNf PAUL. MtNNEsorA 55 t O1-2 I OO

fELEPHONE 1{,t ?, 224-t e t t

FAcsIMILE 16 I 21 223-ô1ê3

WILLIAM C. MEIER
(t92ct.te6r,

fIM¡]THY P. OUTNN
(re2r.reEt)

t
r\
iill
hJ

F]
H

\\II
H

AT.OIT¡ D. KENNEÞY.JR.
(RETTRED)

November 1,1996

Re
Our File No.: 3842.628

Dear or.l:
your services up to

The Archdiocese has
to pay up to ou have been recentþ

sent the sum of $32.50 on behalf of the Archdiocese which represents its initial payment
therefore.

As you know, St. John's made a pastoral
$1,250.00 in connection with your treatment
now taken over under a similar commitment

Please keep this in mind as to your further therapy wi
this amount, we need to review this matter.

Thank you.

Best regards,

th d once we get near

MEIE& KENNEDY'Ê QUINN, CHARTERED

AJE:dmb
cc: Mr. Jeffrey R. Anderson

Mr. William S. Fallon
Mr. Jerome Klukas

ARCH-o10036
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MErpR, KBNNBpv & QUrNN

ANDREW J. ÉIAENZIMMER

LEO H. DEHLER

lHOMAS E. WIE6IR

JOHt¡ C, OUilÞER€ON

CHARLTB M. IICHLER

cHARf(ñED
ATToRNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 22OO. NORTH CENTRAL LIFE TOWEF
448 MfÑNE6OTA STREET

SArNT PAUL. MrNNEsorA 55lO¡-2 IOO
TELEFHONE t6t 21 22e-l 0 I I
ÊacÊtitrLE (a I 2) a29.õ4€3

November 79, L996

WILLIAM C. MEIER
(t920.te€rt

IIMOÎHY P.AUINN
(ta2r.t09rr

fr

ffi

F

Y

Andrew J. Eisenzimmer

ALOIS D. KEI{NEDY,JR.
(RETTRED)

Re
Our File No.: 3842.628

Dear Dr.

I have recently received statements from your office for therapy provided to
through November tl,1996. I have submitted these statements to my client
After these therapy expenses have been processed and papnent is made to vou. the balance

'thórapy tolwith the Archdiocese's commitment to provideremaining in connection
Io ÐzL/J.Jv. \,ruçç my client has made payment totaling $625.00, my name needs to
be removed as the "Insurance Plan Name or Program Name".

Thank you.

Best regards,

MEIE& KENNEDY & QUINN, CHARTEREI)

Ar{.} [] ¡: a1,,i i: ¡t¡rii\r:.,:i$,(R.ËËR

AIE:dmb
cc: Mr. Jeffrey R. Anderson

Mr. Jerome Klukas

ARCH-o10104



ANDREW J. EISENZIMMER

LEO H. DEHLER

THOMAS B, WIESER

JOTIN C. GUNDERSON

CHARLÈS M. ÞICHLER

MErtrR, KpNNBov & QUINN
CHARTERED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 22OO. NORTH CENTRAL L¡FE TOWER
445 MrNNEsorA STREtI

SAINT PAUL, M¡NNESOTA 55IOI-2 IOO
ÎELEPHONE (61 2) 22ê'l er I
FACStMtLE (e I 2' 229-ll443

WILLIAM C. MEIER
(t920.t96tt

fIMOTHY P. QU¡NN(r92r.r99rl

c

t
P

v

Nnl17,1997

Mr. Jeffiey R Anderso4 Esq.
Reinhardt & Anderson
Attorneys at [¿w
1000 East First National Bank Building
332Ivlnnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: John Doe 194 v. Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Mnneapolis, et al.

Our File No.:

Dear Mr Anderson:

Payments for therapy for the Archdiocese have exceeded the amount it
originally committed for St. John's. In any event, grven the agreemørt

reachd fuither obligation for such payments is now ended.

ALOIS D. KENNEOY. JR
(RETTRED)

We have received a reimbursement request for an Aprll7,1997, service from Dr
other therapy has been providd I will need that reimbursement information.

If any

so he is aware any fi.rther services are to be billed

Best regards,

MEIER, KEI'{NU)Y & QI.]IIIN, CTIARTERET)

/r/ AtrtÐREw J EtSËNZtMtuf[,F

Andrew J. Eisenzirnrner

I am sending a copy of this letter to Dr
to your client.

Thank you.

AJE:drnb
cc: Mr. William Fallon

Mr. Jerome Klukas

ARCH-010045
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MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 5, 1997

Arctrbishop Flynn, Bishop Welsh, Sr. Dominica,

Fr.' MoDonough, Tim Anderson

Bill FallonFROM:

TO:

RE:

As I advised you several weeks'4go,¿ tentative settlement was
s. The Benedictlnes, tre ArcÌrdiocese and Frs. Dahlheimer

A formal settlement agreement has not

I our insu-rer and insurance
been fully executed

came from the Benedictines. The terms
disclosed to any third parties.

and must not be

for

As you know, this case was never filed, and so there should be no resultant publicity.

t.'T

Gillespie.

settling

case

ARCH-o'10116
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